FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-21-1998



U.S. Department of Commerci Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100925156	5								
12-15-98 100925156 RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET								
TRADEMARKS ONLY									
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type Conveyance Type									
X New	X Assignment License								
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment								
Document ID #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year								
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #									
Corrective Document	Change of Name								
Reel # Frame #	Other								
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name Schlumberger Technology Corporation	05 18 92								
Formerly									
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association									
Other									
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Texas								
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached									
Name Schlumberger Technologies, Inc.									
DBA/AKA/TA									
Composed of									
Address (line 1) 1601 Technology Drive									
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3) San Jose City	California, USA State/Country 25510 Zip Code								
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an								

12/16/1998 VBROWN 00000056 1353759

Corporation

Other

01 FC:481

40.00 @P

Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Association

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0661-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Delaware

assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an

appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

document from Assignment.)

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name an	d Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name		5	
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 212-	735-4188
Name	Kenneth A. Rubenstein		
Address (line 1)	Skadden Arps Slate Meagher	& Flom LLP, 919 Third Avenue	
Address (line 2)	New York, New York 10022		
Address (line 3)	USA		4
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 2
		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	TH numbers for the same property). Pation Number(s)
Trac	lemark Application Number	1353759 Registr	ation Number(s)
Number of	Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method o	f Payment: Encl	osed X Deposit Account	
Deposit A	Account	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Line) for p		Deposit Account Number:	#
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
	nd Signature		
atta	ne best of my knowledge and be whed copy is a true copy of the cated herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ac	g correct and any ccount are authorized, as
Fi	ancis Hsueh	I M	12/11/98

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0901

Date Signed

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK TRANSFER

WHEREAS, on May 18, 1992, Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a Texas corporation located at 300 Schlumberger Drive, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 ("Assignor") transferred to Schlumberger Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") located at 1601 Technology Drive, San Jose, CA 95510, all right, title and interest in all of the assets used in the Assignor's retail petroleum systems division business pursuant to a "Bill of Sale" dated May 18, 1992, issued upon the closing of the transactions contemplated in the Asset Purchase Agreement between, among others, Assignor and Assignee.

WHEREAS, the assets covered by the Bill of Sale included, but were not limited to, the U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, a copy of the Bill of Sale cannot be located but the parties wish to record the transfer of the Trademarks which was made in accordance therewith.

NOW, **THEREFORE**, the undersigned hereby confirm that, pursuant to the Bill of Sale and effective as of the date thereof, Seller transferred to Buyer Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with such Trademarks and all rights to sue for the past infringement thereof and to collect damages with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Confirmation to be executed by the signature of their duly authorized officers as of this 1st day of December, 1998.

ASSIGNOR

Schlumberger Technology Corporation

By:

Name:

Frank Sorgie

Title:

Controller

ASSIGNEE

Schlumberger Technologies, Inc

By:

Name:

Jurren Schoo

Title:

Treasure

216974.01-New York Server 7A

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0902

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
United States	Cardscan	1353759	08.13.95	registered

216974.01-New York Server 7A

RECORDED: 12/15/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1827 FRAME: 0903